• 64°

Water slowly being restored to Reserve, Garyville & Mt. Airy

St. John the Baptist Parish – Water Pressure is slowly being restored to Water District 1 (Reserve, Garyville & Mt. Airy) after water was temporarily suspended for emergency supply. Please note, it will take some time to build throughout the system however water is being restored to the area. It is urgent that when water is restored, residents conserve water and limit non-essential use through the night in an effort to continue to replenish the system and avoid future outages.
We are aware that residents on the West Bank are experiencing widespread water outages due to consumption and water leaks from the weather event. Please continue to conserve water and limit non-essential use so that pressure continues to build throughout the system and water is restored.
Reminder, Water District 1 (Reserve, Garyville & Mt. Airy) and the West Bank are under a Boil Water Advisory when water is restored.
To report a water leak, please dial 911. Thank you for your patience during this emergency weather event.